
FLORIDA SHUFFLEBOARD ASSOCIATION 

State Board Members 2024-2025 

PRESIDENT 

Marti Noble 

3107 Adelaide Shores Drive #385 

Avon Park, Fl. 33825 

(616) 430-8806 

dandmnoble14@gmail.com 

1st Vice-President 

Joyce Smith 

5441 Manatee Bay Lane 

Fort Myers, FL 33905 

(757)560-1948 

luvinshufflin@gmail.com 

2nd Vice-President 

Jan Cote 

126 Capri Drive 

Palmetto, FL 34221 

(727) 417-4103 

poochescote19@gmail.com 

 

3rd Vice-President 

Kathy Brennan 

29250 US Hwy 19N 

Lot 509 

Clearwater, FL 33761 

570-259-9557 

kbrennan@ptd.net 

KOR/Webmaster/ 

State Tournament Director 

Glenn Monroe 

3311 Innisbrook Dr.  

Lakeland, FL 33810  

(863) 398-5672  

shuffler.records.gam@gmail.com 

Secretary 

Linda Rebholz 

10004 Bar Harbor Ct.  

Fort Pierce, FL 34945  

(765) 469-7437  

linphil4@aol.com 

Treasurer 

Mona Mapes 

8590 Axe Handle Road 

Milford Center, OH 43045 

(937) 537-0001 

monamapes@gmail.com 

 

Preview Editor/Lithographer 

Margaret Dear 

thefsapreview@gmail.com 

DISTRICT PRESIDENT & DELEGATE MEMBERS 2021-2022 

West Coast President  

President – Alan Rosetti 

5706 45th Ave. N 

Kenneth City, FL 33709 

(727) 512-9784 

adrosetti@gmail.com 

-----------------------------------  

St. Delegate – Frank Niziolek 

114 Flamingo Rd. 

Clearwater, FL 33764 

(201) 341-8601 

frankn@earthlink.net 

Southwest Coast District 

President – Jerry Stannard 

4816 8th B Street 

Bradenton, FL 34203 

(860) 961-3915 

jerry.stannard@comcast.com 

------------------------------------- 

St. Delegate – Tom Putnam 

P.O. Box 5645 

Bradenton, FL 34281 

(989) 710-1251 

tputnam1811@gmail.com 

Southern District 

President – Jerry Holbrook 

1952 Redmont Ave. 

Lehigh Acres, FL 33972 

(419) 271-0957 

Jbroo71248@gmail.com 

---------------------------------------------- 

St. Delegate – Ray Buck 

4912 S.W. 22nd Pl. 

Cape Coral, FL 33914 

(267) 218-0935 

rnjbuck@yahoo.com 

Southeast Coast 

President – Ron Vaughn 

Jupiter Dr., K31 

Briny Breezes, FL 33435 

(989) 277-9716 

rvaughn1960@hotmail.com 

--------------------------------------- 

State Delegate – Ken Offenther 

4025 N. Fed. Hwy #324B  

Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33308 

(954) 999-0095 

kenonip@aol.com 

Central East Coast 

President – Gregg Myers 

(772) 202-8221 

musictrax2001@yahoo.com 

---------------------------------- 

St. Delegate – Bob Hovatter 

4001 Caspian Court 

Melbourne, Fl. 32904 

(321) 349-5156 

Bobhovatter52@gmail.com 

Northern District 

President – Joe Inga 

107 Blanco Dr. 

Deland, FL 32724 

(973) 670-7551 

Joe56inga@gmail.com 

------------------------------------------ 

State Delegate – Bob Robinson 

212 Jacaranda Drive 

Leesburg, FL 34788 

(352) 728-3038 

Rdr1948@aol.com 

Central District 

President – Glenn Monroe 

3311 Innisbrook Dr. 

Lakeland, FL 33810 

(863) 398-5672 

gamonroe@gmail.com 

(Central District – continued) 

St. Delegate – Phil Martin 

 

 

(574) 360-5585 

Pmartin152@earthlink.net 

National Delegate 

Joyce Smith 

5441 Manatee Bay Lane 

Fort Myers, FL 33905 

(757)560-1948 

luvinshufflin@gmail.com 

Please email additions or corrections to: shuffler.records.gam@gmail.com 
3/21/2025 

mailto:shuffler.records.gam@gmail.com

